
S.NO First Name Middle name Last Name Sex Email Fixed line Phone Selected for exam

1 KIBINESH WOLDEMIKAEL TULORO Female destahambe1@gmail.com 916071198 Selected

2 Megfira Redwan Mohammed Female maghfira25readwan98@gmail.com 922770477 Selected

3 Zeru Yimer Mekonnen Male zeruyimer64@gmail.com 910667392 Selected

4 Amanuel Tsehay Alemu Male gashawalemu1414@gmail.com 910934958 Selected

5 ZEWUDE BIRHANU SILGA Male birhanuzewude5@gmail.com 965111951 Selected

6 Solomon Mengstu Shiferie Male solshijob@gmail.com 938755452 Selected

7 Getu Fetula Bulbula Male getufetula@gmail.com 913105977 Selected

8 Gemechis Motuma Worku Male gemechismotuma2019@gmail.com 922183468 Selected

9 Ibrahim Yesuf Muhammed Male Ibrahimyesuf99@gmail.com 970227402 Selected

10 Desalegn Fente Kassa Male fentedesalegn88@gmail.com 910535604 Selected

11 Firehiwot Getachew Tesema Female firehewot.email@gmail.com 910284437 Selected

12 Betel Asmerom Fshagiorgies Female betelasmerom1@gmail.com 901238306 Selected

13 Mahlet Menyichil Tafere Female mahitati2018@gmail.com 920667040 Selected

14 serkaddis oljira Wodajo Female serkaddisoljira2020@gmail.com 913061329 Selected

15 Semegn Desalegn Baderga Female semegndb@gmail.com 928641425 Selected

16 Muhammed Arage Tesema Male Mdhjzmlt@gmail.com 937822638 Selected



17 Gelila Melaku Genchu Female gelilamelaku773@gmail.com 915959282 Selected

18 Dawit Kassahun Abebe Male davkassa23@gmail.com 910636622 Selected

19 Kabo Chala Wakjira Male Kabachala1517@gmail.com 917371517 Selected

20 Gemechis Dejene Natei Male gemechisdejene2020@gmail.com 935028493 Selected

21 Zahan Habteyes Ketema Male zahanketema@gmail.com 923634915 Selected

22 Efrem Tilahun Berdida Male efremtilahun1@gmail.com 933701946 Selected

23 MOTI WODAJO DERESSA Male redninetos@gmail.com 911671830 Selected

24 Dereje Takele Belayneh Male derejetakele94@gmail.com 912111479 Selected

25 Tsedenia Hailemariam Yesho Female tsedenia06@gmail.com 932279971 Selected

26 Mulugeta Girma Tefera Male mulurgirma@gmail.com 913055084 Selected

27 Fikresilase Aklilu Molago Male fikresilaseaklilu91@gmail.com 913484676 Selected

28 Solome Nekahiwot Beyene Female solineka001@gmail.com 913152466 Selected

29 Adimkewu Agunie Asfawu Male adime12ag21@gmail.com 909604116 Selected

30 SOLOMON TUMAY HAGOS Male Solomomtumay57@gmail.com 900060252 Selected

31 Belay Aschelegn Desse Male Yebelayasch@gmail.com 912847420 Selected

32 Habtamu Mekonnen Agazie Male mekhab2011@gmail.com 921787502 Selected

33 SOSINA ARARSA CHALA Female sosinaararsa23@gmail.com 940498601 Selected

34 China Gashaw Sisay Male chinagashaw3@gmail.com 913253063 Selected



1 MOGES SHIFERAW AYELE Male mogesshiferaw7@gmail.com 943278489 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript

2 Belay Misganaw Gebeyhu Male belayms17@gmail.com 921068207 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript

3 Mintesnot Aragaw Mamo Male mintsh2015@gmail.com 913585018 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript,Bank Payment Receipt

4 ABDI FIKADU YADETA Male abdifikadu357@gmail.com 911912964 Not selected
NO TEMPO. DEGREE

5 Bikila Mekonin Hailu Male bikila7443@gmail.com 933405802 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript

6 Mahder Minwagaw Nigussie Female etege2050@gmail.com 920344151 Not selected
NO STUDENT COPY

7 Adewum Mohamned Tufa Male ademohamed037@gmail.com 910732230 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript

8 Feven Lulseged Beyene Female fevenlulseged@gmail.com 913908936 Not selected
NO Copy of Degree and tanscript

9 Solome Nekahiwot Beyene Female solineka001@gmail.com 913152466 Not selected
NO BANK SLIP

10 kasahun Getachew gemeda Male kasahun2010getachew@gmail.com 986468140 Not selected
Frist degree not ligeble for application

11 Mister Solomon admasu Female alemayehushitaw2018@gmail.com 913162289 Not selected
Frist degree not ligeble for application

12 Nolawit Akalu Getaneh Female nolawitakalugetaneh@gmail.com 923063243 Not selected
NO STUDENT COP, TEMPO & RECOMMENDATION

Reason for not selected
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